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CONFIDENTIALITY and DISCLAIMER
The information contained in the following listing is proprietary and strictly confidential. It is intended to be reviewed only by the party receiving it from Keller Williams Commercial and it should not be made available to 
any other person or entity without the written consent of Keller Williams Commercial. By taking possession of and reviewing the information contained herein the recipient agrees to hold and treat all such information 
in the strictest confidence. The recipient further agrees that the recipient will not photocopy or duplicate any part of the email content. If you have no interest in the subject property, please promptly delete this email. 
This email has been prepared to provide summary, unverified financial and physical information to prospective purchasers, and to establish only a preliminary level of interest in the subject property. The information 
contained herein is not a substitute for a thorough due diligence investigation. Keller Williams Commercial has not made any investigation, and makes no warranty or representation with respect to the income or 
expenses for the subject property, the future projected financial performance of the property, the size and square footage of the property and improvements, the presence or absence of contaminating substances, 
PCBs or asbestos, the compliance with local, state and federal regulations, the physical condition of the improvements thereon, or financial condition or business prospects of any tenant, or any tenant’s plans or 
intentions to continue its occupancy of the subject property. The information contained in this offering memorandum has been obtained from sources we believe reliable; however, Keller Williams Commercial has 
not verified, and will not verify, any of the information contained herein, nor has Keller Williams Commercial conducted any investigation regarding these matters and makes no warranty or representation whatsoever 
regarding the accuracy or completeness of the information provided. All potential buyers must take appropriate measures to verify all of the information set forth herein. Prospective buyers shall be responsible for 
their costs and expenses of investigating the subject property.

Hooman Emanuel
Emanuel Real Estate Group, Inc.
424-209-0773 | 818-335-0923 cell
hemanuel126@gmail.com
DRE #01200237

Contact the listing agent for Development and Operation projections
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Project Information:
 

•	 ED-1 Project with good unit sizes and 
efficient design to lower construction 
costs.

•	 Existing Improvement is 2 Duplexes with 
current rental income of $9,694 per 
month

•	 Please contact the listing agent 
for Development and Operation 
projections

Price: 
Address: 

Status:

Units:

Unit Mix:  	

$3,150,000
802 W 42nd Place.
Los Angeles, Ca 90037

RTI in Approx. 60 days

90 units

14 Studios and 76 1+1’s

38,393

501-900-6001

9,166 sqft

C2-1VL-CPIO

Approx. New Building Square Footage: 

APN:

Lot Size:

Zoning:

Project Information & Pricing
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T-1.0
TITLE SHEET

802  W 42nd PL St
90 units 100% Affordable Housing Development

THIS PROPERTY IS 100% PRIVATELY FUNDED.
THIS IS NOT A PUBLIC HOUSING.
THERE IS NO TAX CREDIT RECEIVED.

802 W 42nd PL St
 LOS ANGELES, CA. 37
APN -  501-900-6001

REQUIRED

PROVIDED

100% Affordable Housing and located
within 1/2 mile of a Major Transit Stop.

Bicycle Parking Calculation.
Short Term Bicycle Spaces Required:

Open Space/Incentive

Required Yards for 5 story building:

EAST (FRONT) WEST (REAR)

17 ft

VICINITY MAP

Allowable Bldg Code Ht.
Top of roof surface elev

Proposed height

Vertical shaft wall:
2 hour with 90 minutes door assemblies

BUILDING CODE INFORMATION:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

OCCUPANCY:
NO. OF STORIES:
AVERAGE GRADE PLANE:
BUILDING CODE HEIGHT:
ZONING CODE HEIGHT:
FULLY SPRINKLERED

PRIMARY STRUCT FRAME:
BEARING EXTERIOR WALLS
BEARING INTERIOR WALLS
NON BEARING INTERIOR
NON BEARING EXTERIOR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
ROOF CONSTRUCTION

5

55'-0" complies with Tbl 504.3
58'-7"
NFPA 13

FIRE RESISTIVE RATING FOR TYPE 111A CONST:

1 HR
2 HR
1 HR
1 HR
1 HR
1 HR
1 HR

GOVERNING CODES:

2023 CITY OF LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE
2023 CITY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE
2023 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
2023 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2023 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
TITLE 24, PART 2, VOLUME 142
TITLE 24, PART 8
TITLE 24, PART 10

DEXOTEX DECK COATING ESR 1757
ROOF - FIRESTONE LARR# 26105 ESR 2831

A COPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/ OR
CONDITIONS OF LISTING SHALL BE MADE
AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE.

R2

45'

55'-0"

AREA BY OCCUPANCY

R2 - Residential

R2 - Total

FIRE DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS

38,393 s.f

38,393 s.f.

PROVIDE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM

OBTAIN PLUMBING PERMIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
THROUGHOUT ENTIRE BUILDING. NFPA -13

PROVIDE MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PER CBC 907
PROVIDE 2-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PER LAFC 510
BUILDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH APPROVED RADIO
COVERAGE FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS LAFC 510
PROVIDE ELEVATOR BATTERY LOWERING + LIGHTING
PROVIDE 2 HR EMERGENCY BATTERY BACK-UP POWER SUPPLY.
PROVIDE DISTRIBUTED ANTENNA SYSTEM
(DAS) PER NFPA & LAFD REQUIREMENTS

SOUTH (SIDE) Zoning Allowable Ht.

Top of parapet elev
Lowest nat. grade
Proposed height (ZC)

45'

58'-7"

PARKING CALCULATIONS
Zero Parking required

PROJECT INFORMATIONBASE INCENTIVES

1 space per 10 units (1-25 units)
1 space per 15 units (26-100 units)90-25 = 65/15
Total Short Term Bicycle Parking required

Long Term Bicycle Spaces Required:
1 space per unit (1-25 units)
1 space per 1.5 units (26-100 units) 88-25 = 63/1.5
Total Long Term Bicycle Parking required

Bicycle Parking Provided:
Short Term (see First floor)
Long Term (First floor)

Total Bicycle Parking provided:

= 2.5
= 4.33
= 6.83
= 7 spaces

= 25
= 43.3
= 68.3 spaces

8
68

76 nos.

PROJECT SUMMARY:

A 90 UNITS- 5 STORY APARTMENT- CONSISTING OF 5 STORIES TYPE lllA. BUILDING IS
FULLY SPRINKLERED NFPA 13 DENSITY BONUS -100 % AFFORDABLE WITH NO PARKING. SB1818, AB 1763 & AB2345

FAR Calculation
Base FAR 1.5:1 (9164.9 x1.5)
Density Bonus Increase =35311/ 9164.9

Proposed FAR =
Base Density per 1/400 of lot area
Unlimited Density

DESIGNATED LOW INCOME UNIT:

COMMUNITY PLAN:

JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION

AREA PLANNING COMMISSION:

PLANNING AND ZONING INFORMATION

South Los Angeles
South Los Angeles

3.853:1

9164.9/400 = 23 units (round up)
90 units proposed (Density increase per GCS 65915(f)(3)(D)(ii)

80%- 70 units.

ADDRESS:
APN:
BLOCK:
LOT:
GROSS LOT AREA:

DESIGNATED MODERATE UNIT: 20%- 18 units.

Base Parking Requirement:
A. ZERO TO ONE (1) BEDROOMS: ONE (1) ONSITE PARKING
B. TWO (2) TO THREE (3) BEDROOMS: TWO (2) ONSITE PARKING
C. FOUR (4) AND MORE BEDROOMS: TWO AND ONE-HALF (2 1/2)

Building setback Requirement:
West (rear) Yard = 17 feet required

North (side) side yard = 8 feet required
South (side) yard = 8 feet required

3 feet proposed

CITY OF LOS ANGELES LAMC
PLANNING AND ZONING INFORMATION
ZONING:
General Plan Designation
Allowable FAR
Proposed FAR

Allowable Density

Allowable Height
Proposed Height

C2-1VL-CPIO

3.853:1

400 sf/ du

45 ft
58 ft -7 inches

Medium Residential
1.5:1

Incentives/Concessions

project located within
1500 of transit stop
per Government Code

No density restrictions

58'-7" proposed

Government Code Section
65915(f)(3)(D)(ii).

project within 1/2 mile of
major bus stop.
per Government Code

Zero parking required
project within 1/2 mile
of major bus stop.

Government Code Sections
65915(p)(3)

Government Code Sections
65915(d)(2)(D)

Code Section

1 feet proposed
62.5% reduction

Government code Section
65915(d)(2)(D)

3 feet proposed

Government Code Sections
65915(d)(2)(D)

Additional Incentives/Concessions (Off-Menu)
Government code Section 65915(d)(2)(D)

Density: Unlimited -

Parking:

(Density increase per GCS 65915(f)(3)(D)(ii)

0 per AB2345/GCS 65915(P)(3)(A)

9164.9 sf

Tract: RE-PLAT OF JOHN REY'S SUBDIVISION

Per AB 2345/GCS 65915(P) (3) (A)

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS Affordable Housing Incentive
program being Utilized are:
(Density bonus per 12.22.A25/AB 1763/AB 2345)

ZONING:

C2-1VL-CPIO
ZONING INFORMATION (ZI) : ZI-2452 Transit Priority Area in the City of Los Angeles

GENERAL PLAN LAND USE : Neighborhood Commercial
EXISTING USE : Residential
PROPOSED USE : Multifamily Residential

90 Units 100% Affordable Housing multi-family building
ZONING HEIGHT : 45 feet
BUILDING HEIGHT FROM LOWEST NAT. GRADE: 58'-7" (additional up to 33' increase per GCS 65915(d)(2)(D)
BUILDING CODE HEIGHT: 55'-0" (from average grade plane)

Unit Mix
Open Space required:

Open space for <3 Habitable Rooms

90 units X 100 (<3 Habitable Rooms)

Total required

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:

100 s.f./DU

9000 s.f

9000 s.f

100 s.f/unit < 3 Habitable Rooms.
125 s.f/unit = 3 Habitable Rooms.
175 s.f/unit > 3 Habitable Rooms.

 =3 Habitable Rooms 125 s.f./DU

Regulations. New construction (resulting in additional floor area and additional units) of a
building or group of buildings containing six or more dwelling units on a lot shall provide at a
minimum the following usable open space per dwelling unit: 100 square feet for each unit
having less than three habitable rooms; 125 square feet for each unit having three habitable
rooms; and 175 square feet for each unit having more than three habitable rooms.

100% Reduction Requested

**Density increase per GCS 65915(f)(3)(D)(ii)

 >3 Habitable Rooms 175 s.f./DU

NORTH (SIDE)

MANAGER UNIT: 01 unit.
DESIGNATED VERY LOW INCOME UNIT: 01 unit.

17 x 0.1764 = 3'
82.36% reduction

8 x 0.375 = 3'
62.50% reduction

Open Space Requirement:
Open Required: 9000 s.f

Government code Section
65915(d)(2)(D)

82.36% reduction

THIS PROJECT IS PRIVATELY FUNDED
NO FEDERAL, STATE OR CITY FUNDS

BUILDING CODE AREA ANALYSIS CBC Tbl: 506.2

At = 24,000 s.ft
Aₐ= [ At+ (NS x If) ] x Sₐ
    = [24000 + 0] X 2 = 48000

Proposed R2 floor area = 38,393 s.f < 48000 s.f

(Details at Page A-1.1)

Average GP

100% reduction

AB 1763
Provides an Unlimited density bonus for projects in which 100% of
the units are affordable.
AB 2345 - No Vehicle Parking required for 100% affordable
housing project and located within 1/2 mile of a Major Transit Stop

Table 111-2 for Density, FAR, & Height
Base Density: 1/800 for Density Bonus project
Base FAR 1.5:1 per State Density Bonus Law LAMC 12.22 A25

Proposed Multi-family Development.

802 W 42nd PL str.
501-900-6001

31

33' Height increase

5 STORY TYPE lllA RESIDENTIAL

Trees Required:
Required: 23 trees 100% reduction

SEPARATE PERMIT APPLICATION FOR: GRADING WORK R&R, BLOCK FENCE WALLS, SIGNS, FIRE SPRINKLER, FIRE ALARM
SYSTEMS, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING WORK, AND DEMOLITION

802 W 42nd PL St

ADDRESS:

APN:

BLOCK:
LOT:

NONE
31

802 W 42nd str.

 501-900-6001

LEVEL

3RD FL
4TH FL
5TH FL

TOTAL FL

2ND FL
1ST FL

TOTALSTUDIO 1BED

90

03

14

19
14

16

76

1202

0 sqft provided

0 provided.

= 68 spaces
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ViMan Enterprises LLC
242 High Meadow St., Simi Valley, CA, 96065

A Project for:

03 1916
03 1916
03 1916

802 W 42nd
PLSt

Base Density: 1/400 for Density Bonus project

Southeast Los Angeles CPIO district Development Standards

Project is located within the Sub Area A (Neighborhood Corridor) 
Multi-family Development allowed.

No Transitional height requirement 

CPIO Development Standards

LOT COVERAGE PER CPIO . 
Lot Coverage. In Subarea A, Projects shall provide a minimum lot
coverage of 30 percent. Lot coverage shall be the cumulative total of
the Building Footprint ofall buildings on the lot including those that
currently exist and will remain on the site as well as new buildings.

Lot Area       9164.9 s.f
Area of Building Footprint      7918 s.f
Lot coverage 7918/9164.9  = 0.8639 86.39% > 30 percent required.

13,747.35 sf.

0'
per CPIO 8 ft

Incentive #1
82.36% yard reduction
Government code Section
65915(d)(2)(D)

Incentive #2
62.5% yard reduction
Government code Section
65915(d)(2)(D)

Incentive #1
West Rear Side - 82.36% yard reduction
to provide 3 feet instead of the required 17 feet.
Government code Section  65915(d)(2)(D)

Incentive #2
South Side - 62.5% yard reduction
to provide 3 feet instead of the required 8 feet.
Government code Section  65915(d)(2)(D)

Incentive #4
Open space: 100% reduction in Open Space.
To provide 0 s.f open space instead of the required 9000 s.f
Government code Section  65915(d)(2)(D)

Waiver of Development Standards

Increase FAR from 1.5:1 to 3.853:1

1. Waiver for Height & Active Floor area of Ground Floor
 requirements of CPIO ll-2.A

2. 100% Reduction in Trees required as per LAMC
    provided 0 trees instead of 23 trees.

Incentive #5

8 ft

8 x 0.125 = 1'
87.50% reduction

Incentive #3
87.5% yard reduction
Government code
Section
65915(d)(2)(D)

Incentive #3
North Side - 87.5% yard reduction
to provide 1 feet instead of the required 8 feet.
Government code Section  65915(d)(2)(D)

87.5% reduction

3.853:1

6"

Height: 33' increase per GCS 65915(d)(2)(D)

170.82

170.72
229.32

225.82

Amir Nakhla
Digitally signed by Amir Nakhla
DN: C=US, E=amir.nakhla@lacity.org, 
O=City of LA, OU=Zoning Department, 
CN=Amir Nakhla
Date: 2024.05.14 08:32:22-07'00'
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ViMan Enterprises LLC
242 High Meadow St., Simi Valley, CA, 96065

A Project for:

PLOT PLAN
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8'-0" NORTH SIDE YARD
SETBACK REQUIRED

1'-0" EAST SIDE YARD SETBACK
PROVIDED

17'-0" WEST REAR SIDE YARD
SETBACK
REQUIRED
3'-0" WEST REAR SIDE YARD
SETBACK PROVIDED

8'-0" SOUTH SIDE YARD
SETBACK REQUIRED
3'-0" SOUTH SIDE YARD
SETBACK PROVIDED

0'-0" EAST (FRONT) SIDE YARD
SETBACK REQUIRED AS PER
CPIO
0'-6"  EAST(FRONT) SIDE YARD
SETBACK PROVIDED

A

B

C

D

3'-0"

GRADE PLAN CALCULATION.
ELEV. "A"
ELEV. "B"

TOTAL
AVG GP =

170.72
170.93

683.3
683.3/ 4 = 170.82

ELEV. "C" 170.84
ELEV. "D" 170.81

A-2.0SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

4'0 8' 16'

170.81

170.72

170.93170.84

LOWEST ADJACENT POINT
FL 170.72

REQUIRED GRADE WITHIN 5FT
OF THE BUILDING.

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

Site Plan
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Floor Plans

14 UNIT

1ST FLOOR PLAN
A-2.1

PRIMARY PATH OF TRAVEL
I certify that the primary path of travel to the area of alteration from
the public way and accessible parking space as indicated on the plans
dose not include steps pr a slope exceeding 1:20 except where access is
provided by a ramp with a 1:12 maximum slope or a disabled accessible
elevator.I understand that if the primary path of travel is found not to be as
indicated ,significant delays may result.

Signature _________________________ Position ___________________

Print Name ___________________________Date____________________
(NOTE:To be completed and certify by Architect,Engineer or Contractor on
record,Owner or Agent)

NOTES BY SYMBOL

SMOKE GUARD M200

ESR-1136

REWIND MOTOR
- draws approximately 2A at

120VAC
- access available through housing door

SILICONE SEALANT General
Contractor provides bead of

silicone sealant along full width
of the bottom of HOUSING

CEILING SYSTEM
separated from housing

perimeter by at least 1/8" gap

HOUSING RETURN Housing projects
from wall the depth of the HOUSING
RETURN so screen assembly clears
head of elevator frame.

MOUNTING PLATE
Wall material suitable as anchorage or
General Contractor provides backing

SCREEN
ASSEMBLY

AUXILIARY RAIL

TOP OF ELEVATOR FRAME

90min. fire rated elevator
door and frame

LANDING SIDE HOISTWAY SIDE 90min. fire rated elevator door
and frame

ELEVATOR SIDE

SILICONE SEALANT General
Contractor provides bead of
silicone sealant adjacent to full
length of edge of each
AUXILIARY RAIL.
AUXILIARY RAIL MOUNTING

CHANNELS
Wall material suitable as

anchorage or General
Contractor provides backing

AUXILIARY RAIL
Auxiliary rails project from the wall the
depth of the RAIL RETURN.

LANDING SIDE

90 minute fire rated Elevator
door with Smoke Guard Model
600 smoke curtain ESR 1136
(To be tested properly)

1

6' 6'

PLAN

ELEVATION

DERO DECKER WITH LIFT ASSIST U- RACK BICYCLE PARKING

2' 2'

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:
Portable fire extinguishers shall be provided
(size and distribution shall be in accordance with sections906.3.1-906.3.4 LAFC 906.1
i. In group A, E, F, H, I, R2, R2.1 occupancies.
ii On each floor or structures under construction.
iii. Where required by the T906.1
iv. Special-hazard areas, where required by the fire code official.
Means of egress shall have a ceiling height>= 7'-6"
Walls and soffits of enclosed useable spaces under stairways shall be protected by
1-hr fire rated construction or the fire resistance rating of the stairway, whichever is
greater. The open spaces under exterior stairway shall not be used for any purpose.
{CBC 1011.7.3-4}
Provide emergency responder radio coverage in accordance with LAFC 51(CBC916.1)
System riser must be enclosed in 2-hr shaft
Provide two-way communication at the landing serving each elevator or bank of
elevators above or below the level of exit discharge CBC 1009.8
Tactile exit signs shalll be required at the following locations: CBC 1013.5
A. "EXIT" sign at each grade level exterior door.
B. Each exit door that leads directly to a grade level exterior exit by means of a
stairway or ramp shall be identified by a tactile exit sign with the following words
as appropriate:
i. "EXIT STAIR DOWN ii."EXIT RAMP DOWN"
iii. "EXIT STAIR UP" iv. " EXIT RAMP UP"
C. "EXIT ROUTE" at each exit door that leads directly to a grade level exterior exit
by means of an exit enclosure or exit passageway.
D. "EXIT ROUTE" at each exit access door from an interior room or area to a
corridor or hallway.
E. "TO EXIT" at each exit door through a horizontal exit.
"Provide a sign at each floor landing in an interior exit stairway and ramp connecting
>3 stories designating the floor level, the terminus of the top and bottom and
identification of the stairway or ramp. The signage shall also state the story of, and the
direction to, the exit discharge and the availability of roof access for the fire
department. The sign shall be located 5' above the floor landing" CBC 1023.9.

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

4'0 8' 16'

1ST FLOOR PLAN NOTE : GRN 14
Mechanically ventilated buildings shall provide regularly
occupied areas of the building with a MERV 13 filter for outside
and return air. Filters shall be installed prior to occupancy and
recommendations for maintenance with filters of the same value
shall be included in the operationand maintenance manual.
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ViMan Enterprises LLC
242 High Meadow St., Simi Valley, CA, 96065

A Project for:

NOTE :
1. 90 MIN DOOR @ 2HR TRASH , STAIRCASE & ELEVATOR  SHAFT
2. PROVIDE SMOKE DOOR @ ELEVATOR
3. ELEVATOR COMPLY WITH STRETCHER REQUIREMENTS. 54" X 80

MIN. CLEAR CAB SIZED FOR 24" X 84" GURNEY.
          PROVIDE 2 HOUR STANDBY POWER FOR
          ELEVATOR PER LABC 1009.4.1

RECYCLE
100 SFT

5
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LID CISTERN34 x 2 tier = 68
Long term bike park
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ELECTRICAL ROOM
133 SFT

BED

30"X48"
clr.space

30"X48"
clr.space

TYPE C
333 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

EQUIP.
ROOM
70 SFT

8'-0"
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-0

"

10'-0"

3'
-0

"

3'-0" 3'
-0

"

6'-0"

2'
-0

"

BED LIVING

TYPE D
344 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

30"X48" clr.space

5' min.clr
42" min.clr.

no base cabinet

30"X48" clr.space

BEDLIVING

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.
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ce

30"X48" clr.space

5' min.clr
42" min.clr.

no base cabinet

30"X48" clr.space
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A4.0

B
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B

A4.0

A

A4.0

A

AN AUTOMATIC SMOKE
DETECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE

INSTALLED IN AREAS
CONTAINING CAPACITOR

ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS AS
REQUIRED BY SECTION 1206.3

12'L X 6' WIDE X 6' DEEP
LID CISTERN

SEE CIVIL DRAWING STAIR & LIFT #1
243 SFT

STAIR #2
182 SFT

GUIDELINE #7.
SECURED ELEVATOR LOBBY
 WITH ADEQAUTE LIGHTING
AND SURVEILLANCE CAMERA.
 SECURED ENTRY DOOR WITH
WIRELESS ACCESS.

GUIDELINE #1
RECESSED ENTRY WITH
LIGHTING AND
SURVEILLANCE CAMERA
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**All washer and dryers provided
  are front loading only
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Clear
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MANAGER
ROOM
194 SFT
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TRASH
50 SFT

RECYCLE TRASH

6"

LIVING

BED

30"X48" clr.space

5' min.clr
42" min.clr.

no base cabinet

30"X48" clr.space
30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

TYPE B
243 SF / 2 OCC.
STUDIO

TYPE Ee
284 SF / 2 OCC.
STUDIO

30
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8" 
clr.
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ce

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

5' min.clr
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LIVING
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ONE HOUR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR
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TYPE Aa
370 SF / 2 OCC.
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TYPE Aa
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2 HR. FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALL

1 HR. FIRE RATED INTERIOR WALL

1 HR. FIRE RATED 50 STC WALL

2 HR. FIRE RATED BARRIER WALL TYP.
D-1.0

IWA-1

D-1.0
IWA-2

D-1.0
IWA-3

D-1.0
IWA-5

EXIT SIGN W/ 90 MIN BATTERY
BACK UP POWER

WATER CURTAIN

LEGEND
POT: Accessible path of travel as indicated on
plan is a barrier free access route without any
abrupt level changes exceeding 12" if bevel at 1:2
max. slope, or vertical level changes not
exceeding 14" and at least 48" in width. The surface
is stable, firm, and slip resistant. cross slope in the
direction of travel is less than 5% slope, unless
otherwise indicated. Landing at doorways shall be
2% max.

Accessible path of travel shall be maintained free
of overhanging obstructions to 84" minimum and
protruding objects greater than 4" projecting from
wall and above 27" and less than 84".

CLASS 1 STANDPIPE
STANDPIPE

EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT
AND CONTROLLED BY HUMIDISTAT.  DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING 4.506.1

Exhaust Fan
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Bicycle Parking notes
(d)   Bicycle Parking Facility Requirements.
(1)   Short-Term Bicycle Parking. Short-term bicycle parking shall consist of bicycle racks that support the bicycle
frame at two points. Racks that support only the wheel of the bicycle are not permissible.
(i)     Racks shall allow for the bicycle frame and at least one wheel to be locked to the racks.
(ii)    The bicycle rack shall allow for the use of a cable as well as a U-shaped lock.
(iii)    If bicycles can be locked to each side of the rack, each side shall be counted toward a required space.
(iv)    Racks shall be securely anchored to a permanent surface.
(v)     If more than 20 short-term bicycle parking spaces are provided, at least 50 percent shall be covered by a
roof or overhang.
(2)     Long-Term Bicycle Parking. Long-term bicycle parking shall be secured from the general public and
enclosed on all sides and protect bicycles from inclement weather.
b)     Stacked Storage. Long-term or short-term bicycle parking may be mounted so that bicycles are stored in a
stacked, two-tier layout, provided such parking is primarily an attended bicycle facility where facility staff parks the
bicycles, or such racks provide mechanical assistance for lifting the bicycle.
Recycle Room Notes
(4)    To encourage active participation in recycling to the maximum extent possible, each property owner,
manager, or lessee shall inform all tenants and/or employees living or working on the property of the availability
and location of the Recycling Area(s) or Room(s), the types of materials that are collected for recycling, that the
recycling collection facilities are located on the property pursuant to state law requiring the diversion of a
substantial portion of solid waste;
(5)    Each property owner or lessee shall contract with a recycler or hauler for the pick-up of Recyclable
Materials, separate from trash collection, when receptacles are full or every week, whichever occurs first;
(6)    No toxic or hazardous material shall be stored in Recycling Areas or Rooms recycling or receptacles;
(7)    All Recyclable Materials shall be placed or stored in Recycling Receptacles. Paper products and other
lightweight materials shall be immediately placed into covered Recycling Receptacles when they are dropped off;
(8)    On a daily basis the Recycling Area or Room shall be kept free of litter, debris, spillage, bugs, rodents,
odors, and other similar undesirable hazards;
(9)    The Recycling Area or Room shall be clearly identified by one or more signs designating it for recycling
collection and loading;
(10)  The Recycling Area or Room shall be available for use by persons residing or employed on the property, but
shall be kept secured from unauthorized entry by the general public;
(11)   Recycling Areas or Rooms shall not diminish the required number of parking spaces or impair traffic flow;
(12)    Recycling Areas or Rooms shall be placed alongside of trash areas or rooms wherever possible and shall
comply with the following: (Amended by Ord. No. 181,227, Eff. 9/1/10.)
(i)      Recycling Rooms shall comply with Section 91.6102 of this Code and must be equipped with an automatic
sprinkler system pursuant to Section of this Code.
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A Project for:

19 UNIT
2ND FLOOR PLAN

NOTE : GRN 14
Mechanically ventilated buildings shall provide regularly
occupied areas of the building with a MERV 13 filter for outside
and return air. Filters shall be installed prior to occupancy and
recommendations for maintenance with filters of the same value
shall be included in the operationand maintenance manual.

NOTE :
1. 90 MIN DOOR @ 2HR TRASH , STAIRCASE & ELEVATOR  SHAFT
2. PROVIDE SMOKE DOOR @ ELEVATOR
3. ELEVATOR COMPLY WITH STRETCHER REQUIREMENTS. 54" X 80

MIN. CLEAR CAB SIZED FOR 24" X 84" GURNEY.
          PROVIDE 2 HOUR STANDBY POWER FOR
          ELEVATOR PER LABC 1009.4.1
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19 UNIT
3RD FLOOR PLAN

NOTE : GRN 14
Mechanically ventilated buildings shall provide regularly
occupied areas of the building with a MERV 13 filter for outside
and return air. Filters shall be installed prior to occupancy and
recommendations for maintenance with filters of the same value
shall be included in the operationand maintenance manual.

NOTE :
1. 90 MIN DOOR @ 2HR TRASH , STAIRCASE & ELEVATOR  SHAFT
2. PROVIDE SMOKE DOOR @ ELEVATOR
3. ELEVATOR COMPLY WITH STRETCHER REQUIREMENTS. 54" X 80

MIN. CLEAR CAB SIZED FOR 24" X 84" GURNEY.
          PROVIDE 2 HOUR STANDBY POWER FOR
          ELEVATOR PER LABC 1009.4.1
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Floor Plans

4TH FLOOR PLAN
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19 UNIT
4TH FLOOR PLAN

NOTE : GRN 14
Mechanically ventilated buildings shall provide regularly
occupied areas of the building with a MERV 13 filter for outside
and return air. Filters shall be installed prior to occupancy and
recommendations for maintenance with filters of the same value
shall be included in the operationand maintenance manual.

NOTE :
1. 90 MIN DOOR @ 2HR TRASH , STAIRCASE & ELEVATOR  SHAFT
2. PROVIDE SMOKE DOOR @ ELEVATOR
3. ELEVATOR COMPLY WITH STRETCHER REQUIREMENTS. 54" X 80

MIN. CLEAR CAB SIZED FOR 24" X 84" GURNEY.
          PROVIDE 2 HOUR STANDBY POWER FOR
          ELEVATOR PER LABC 1009.4.1

UP
TYPE F
434 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

BEDLIVING

TYPE E
455 SF/2 OCC.
1 BED

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

30"X48" clr.space

TYPE I
274 SF / 2
OCC.
STUDIO

BEDLIVING

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

30"X48" clr.space

BED LIVING

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

30"X48" clr.space

DN

LIVING

BED

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

30"X48" clr.space
30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

TYPE B
243 SF / 2 OCC.
STUDIO

TYPE Ee
284 SF / 2 OCC.
STUDIO

30
"X4

8" 
clr.

spa
ce

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

LIVING

BED

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

30"X48" clr.space

LIVING

BED

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

LIVING

BED

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

LIVING

BED

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

LIVING

BED

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

LIVING

BED

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

 TD  101'-3"

ONE HOUR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR

STAIR & LIFT #1
258 SFT

2-WAY COMM1

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

30"X48"
clr.space

30"X48"
clr.space

30"X48"
clr.space

30"X48"
clr.space

30"X48" clr.space 30"X48" clr.space 30"X48" clr.space 30"X48" clr.space 30"X48" clr.space

BED

30"X48"
clr.space

30"X48"
clr.space

TYPE C
333 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

30"X48" clr.space

30
"X4

8" 
clr.

spa
ce

no
 ba

se 
cab

ine
t

30"X48" clr.space

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

BED

LIVING

BED

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

TYPE A
373 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

30"X48" clr.space

BED LIVING

TYPE D
344 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

30"X48" clr.space

BEDLIVING

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

30"X48" clr.space

BED LIVING

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

30"X48" clr.space
no base cabinet

30"X48" clr.space

TYPE D
344 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

3'-0"

10"

30"X48"
clr.space

30
"X4

8"
clr.

spa
ce

UP

DN

TYPE Aa
370 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

TYPE Aa
370 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

TYPE D
344 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

TYPE D
344 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

TYPE D
344 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

A4.0

B

A4.0

B

A4.0

A

A4.0

A

RECYCLE TRASH

TYPE Aa
370 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

TYPE Aa
370 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

TYPE Aa
370 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

TYPE Aa
370 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

TYPE Aa
370 SF / 2 OCC.
1 BED

30
"X4

8" 
clr.

spa
ce

8

2

8

8

4

4

4

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 8

8

30"X48" clr.space

30
"X4

8" 
clr.

spa
ce

no
 ba

se 
cab

ine
t

4

30
"X4
8"

clr.
spa
ce

30"X48"
clr.space

1
2"max

1
2"max

1
2"max 1

2"max 1
2"max

1
2"max 1

2"max 1
2"max 1

2"max

1
2"max 1

2"max 1
2"max

D-1.0
IWA-3 D-1.0

IWA-3

D-1.0
IWA-2

D-1.0
IWA-3

D-1.0
IWA-2

D-1.0
IWA-3

D-1.0
IWA-5

D-1.0
IWA-5

D-1.0
IWA-5

D-1.0
IWA-1

D-1.0
IWA-2

D-1.0
IWA-2

D-1.0
IWA-2

1
2"max

1 2"
m

ax

1
2"max

1
2"max 1

2"max

D-1.0
IWA-1

1
2"max

D-1.0
IWA-3

D-1.0
IWA-2

12 "m
ax

1
2"max

1
2"max

D-1.0
IWA-2

D-1.0
IWA-2

#401 #402 #403 #404 #405 #406 #407 #408 #409

#410

#411#412#413#414#415#416#417#418

#419

G02*U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1

U1

U1U1U1U1U1U1U1U1U1

U1

G02*U1
G14*

G10*

U1

2 HR. FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALL

1 HR. FIRE RATED INTERIOR WALL

1 HR. FIRE RATED 50 STC WALL

2 HR. FIRE RATED BARRIER WALL TYP.
D-1.0

IWA-1

D-1.0
IWA-2

D-1.0
IWA-3

D-1.0
IWA-5

EXIT SIGN W/ 90 MIN BATTERY
BACK UP POWER

WATER CURTAIN

LEGEND
POT: Accessible path of travel as indicated on
plan is a barrier free access route without any
abrupt level changes exceeding 12" if bevel at 1:2
max. slope, or vertical level changes not
exceeding 14" and at least 48" in width. The surface
is stable, firm, and slip resistant. cross slope in the
direction of travel is less than 5% slope, unless
otherwise indicated. Landing at doorways shall be
2% max.

Accessible path of travel shall be maintained free
of overhanging obstructions to 84" minimum and
protruding objects greater than 4" projecting from
wall and above 27" and less than 84".

CLASS 1 STANDPIPE
STANDPIPE

EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT
AND CONTROLLED BY HUMIDISTAT.  DUCTED TO
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING 4.506.1

Exhaust Fan

4'-0"

4'
-0

"

4'-6"

5'
-0

"

4'-0 X 4'-0 CLEAR SPACE

4'-6 X 5'-0 CLEAR SPACE

Amir Nakhla
Digitally signed by Amir Nakhla
DN: C=US, E=amir.nakhla@lacity.org, 
O=City of LA, OU=Zoning Department, 
CN=Amir Nakhla
Date: 2024.05.14 08:32:26-07'00'



Offering Memorandum | Page 16

Floor Plans

ROOF FLOOR
PLAN
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ViMan Enterprises LLC
242 High Meadow St., Simi Valley, CA, 96065

A Project for:

1 STAIR TO ROOF

2
3 ROOF AND OVERFLOW SCUPPERS DOWN TO

FILTRATION PLANTER
4 GURNEY ELEVATOR HOUSING VERIFY W/

MANUFACTURER FOR HEIGHT AND DETAILS

5 SOLAR PANEL ZONE SETBACK 2 TIMES THE HEIGHT
OF ANY OBSTRUCTIONS MOUNT SOLAR PANEL SAME
HEIGHT OF ELEVATOR HOUSING TO AVOID SETBACK

6 HEAT PUMP FOR SPLIT SYSTEM. FAN COIL IN
DROPPED CEILING

7 SINGLE PLY ROOFING BY FIRESTONE BUILDING
PRODUCTS RR 26105.\ The min. roof coverings installed
on buildings shall comply with T 1505.1 (CBC 1505.1)

8 LOCATION OF ROUTING CONDUIT TO INVERTER AND
METERING EQUIPMENT

9 PROVIDE  " PER FOOT ROOF SLOPE FOR 38" PER
FOOT ROOF SLOPE FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO
ROOF SCUPPER

10 42" MIN HIGH PARAPET

11 PEDESTAL DECK

12 NOT USED

13 BOILER AND STORAGE TANK

ROOFING SPEC:
CRRC PRODUCT ID#0608-0008
Manufacturer: Firestone Building Products LLC
Brand & Model: UltraPly TPO White TPO White
W56TPO3(series) Standard Color
Product Type: Single-Ply
Color: Bright White
0.79 - initial solar reflectance
0.68 - 3 year solor reflectance
0.85 - initial thermal emittance
0.83 - 3 year thermal emittance
98   - initial SRI 81   - 3 year SRI

LARR # 26105 ESR # 2831

NOT USED

DRAINAGE SLOPE

FEH = FIRE EXIT HARDWARE - PANIC BAR

E:\2023- Drona Llc\HOOVER\1roofdecking.jpg

ROOF- STAIR # 2

ROOF- STAIR # 1

POT: Accessible path of travel as indicated on plan is a barrier free access route
without any abrupt level changes exceeding 12" if bevel at 1:2 max. slope, or
vertical level changes not exceeding 14" and at least 48" in width. The surface is
stable, firm, and slip resistant. cross slope in the direction of travel is less than
5% slope, unless otherwise indicated. Landing at doorways shall be 2% max.

Accessible path of travel shall be maintained free of overhanging obstructions to
84" minimum and protruding objects greater than 4" projecting from wall and
above 27" and less than 84".

MECH. EQUIP

EQUIPMENT SCREEN

PARAPET EQUIP
SCREEN

Mechanical Equipment. Mechanical equipment shall
be screened from public view using non-reflective
materials or other materials consistent with or
complementary to the overall design of the building.

Provide roof tie back for Exterior Building
Maintenance.
Per Cal Osha requirements.

NOTES
Elevator comply with stretcher requirements.
54" X 80 min. clear cab sized for 24" X 84" gurney
Provide 2 hour standby power for elevator
per labc 1009.4.1

LABC 503.1.4 - A roof level shall be permitted to be
used as an occupied roof provided the occupancy of
the roof is an occupancy that is permitted by code for
the story immediately below the roof.

Section 503.1.4 - Provide occupancy notification
on the roof as  per section 503.1.4

13

13

13

stair

Top of elevator roof

Top of future solar panel

Top of roof top

Top of future solar panel

Setback

4'
-5

"

Setback
Req (5'X 2)= 10'
Provided = 16'-10" 5'

-0
"

Req (5'X 2)= 10'
Provided = 16'-10"  lift

9'
-5

"5'
-0

"

16'-10" 16'-5"

ALL MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT SHALL
BE SCREENED

15'-0"

SOLAR AREA CALCULATION
15% OF TOTAL ROOF AREA
REQUIRED (7848 X 0.15)                       =  1177 SFT
TOTAL PROVIDED (66'-6" X 17'-3'')       =  1147 SFT

4'
-5

"

4'
-0

"

4'-0"

3'
-6

"

1

3

Solar panel frame

2

2

1 solar panels
2x2 galvn metal tube frame welded
2x2 galvn metal tube post welded

4 2x2 galvn metal tube brace welded

ROOF FLOOR PLAN

5'-0"

5'
-8

" 5'-0"

5'
-2

"

3'
-8

"
5'

-8
"

DNDN

3'
-8

"

G02* G02*

STAIR & LIFT #1
257 SFT

STAIR #2
177 SFT

SOLAR PANEL AREA
1147 SFT

16'-10"

4'
-0

"
17

'-3
"

16'-5"

11

ALL MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT SHALL
BE SCREENED
FROM VIEW.

All downspouts to drain to the
proposed capture and use system,
see Civil LID Plan.

COOL ROOF - WHITE

ALL MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT SHALL
BE SCREENED
FROM VIEW.

COOL ROOF - WHITE

ALL MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT SHALL
BE SCREENED
FROM VIEW.

66'-6"

All downspouts to drain to the
proposed capture and use system,
see Civil LID Plan.

5'
-2

"

21'-0"

55
'-0

"

167'-0"

14
'-0

"

1'
-0

"
3'

-0
"

3'-5"

3'-0" 159'-7" 3'-6"

A4.0

B

A4.0

B

A4.0

A

A4.0

A

CHUTE SHAFT
TOP

Note - The solar panels are raised at higher elevation from roof deck

(NOT OPEN TO RESIDENTS FOR COMMON SPACE)

Amir Nakhla
Digitally signed by Amir Nakhla
DN: C=US, E=amir.nakhla@lacity.org, 
O=City of LA, OU=Zoning Department, 
CN=Amir Nakhla
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BUILDING
ELEVATION

A-3.0SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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ViMan Enterprises LLC
242 High Meadow St., Simi Valley, CA, 96065

A Project for:

2ND FL
11'-0"

1ST FL

3RD FL
22'-0"

4TH FL
33'-0"

5TH FL
44'-0"

ROOF
55'-0"

TOP OF PARAPET
58'-6"

TY
PE

 II
I A

 C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

11
'-0

"
11

'-0
"

11
'-0

"
11

'-0
"

11
'-0

"
3'

-6
"

5'
-1

1"

ZO
N

IN
G

 C
O

D
E 

H
EI

G
H

T

BU
IL

D
IN

G
 C

O
D

E 
H

EI
G

H
T

55
'-0

"

PROPERTY LINE
SETBACK

3'-9" 3'-6"

PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK

NOT USED COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIALS FOR TYPE 111A
STRUCTURE.

58
'-7

"

3'
-6

"

12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF

12 SF12 SF12 SF12 SF12 SF12 SF12 SF12 SF12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF 12 SF

12 SF

12 SF 12 SF

12 SF

12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF

12 SF

12 SF 12 SF

12 SF 12 SF

12 SF 12 SF

12 SF 12 SF 12 SF

12 SF12 SF

170.82 AVE. GRADE PLANE

170.72 LOWEST NAT.GRADE

181.82

192.82

203.82

214.82

225.82

229.32

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

12 SF

AREA OF WALL: 1759 SFT
GLAZING REQUIRED PER CPIO=1759X0.15=263.85 SFT
GLAZING PROVIDED: 204 SFT

AREA OF WALL: 1759 SFT
GLAZING REQUIRED PER CPIO=1759X0.15=263.85 SFT
GLAZING PROVIDED: 216 SFT

AREA OF WALL: 1759 SFT
GLAZING REQUIRED PER CPIO=1759X0.15=263.85 SFT
GLAZING PROVIDED: 216 SFT

AREA OF WALL: 1759 SFT
GLAZING REQUIRED PER CPIO=1759X0.15=263.85 SFT
GLAZING PROVIDED: 216 SFT

AREA OF WALL: 1759 SFT
GLAZING REQUIRED PER CPIO=1759X0.15=263.85 SFT
GLAZING PROVIDED: 216 SFT

Gray Smooth
 Stucco

Gray Smooth
 Stucco

Brown Smooth
 Stucco

Brown Smooth
 Stucco

White Smooth
Stucco

2" stucco reveal

SOUTH ELEVATION

1. WHITE SMOOTH
   STUCCO

2. GRAY  SMOOTH
   STUCCO

3. BROWN
   STUCCO

Articulation (per CPIO Sec II-2.D.2)
h) Stucco horizontal & vertical reveals of minimum of 2 inches
in depth.
h) Grey smooth & White smooth stucco finish

Amir Nakhla
Digitally signed by Amir Nakhla
DN: C=US, E=amir.nakhla@lacity.org, 
O=City of LA, OU=Zoning Department, 
CN=Amir Nakhla
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BUILDING
ELEVATION
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ViMan Enterprises LLC
242 High Meadow St., Simi Valley, CA, 96065

A Project for:

2ND FL
11'-0"

1ST FL

3RD FL
22'-0"

4TH FL
33'-0"

5TH FL
44'-0"

ROOF
55'-0"

TOP OF PARAPET
58'-6"

TY
PE

 II
I A

 C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

11
'-0

"
11

'-0
"

11
'-0

"
11

'-0
"

11
'-0

"
3'

-6
"

ZO
N

IN
G
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D
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H
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G
H

T

BU
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D
IN

G
 C

O
D

E 
H

EI
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T

55
'-0

"

3'-0"

PROPERTY LINESETBACK

PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK

3'-0"

AREA OF WALL: 1759 SFT
GLAZING REQUIRED PER CPIO=1759X0.15=263.85 SFT
GLAZING PROVIDED: 205 SFT

5'
-1

1"

NOT USED COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIALS FOR TYPE 111A
STRUCTURE.

58
'-7

"

3'
-6

"

170.82 AVE. GRADE PLANE

170.72 LOWEST NAT.GRADE

181.82

192.82

203.82

214.82

225.82

229.32

AREA OF WALL: 1759 SFT
GLAZING REQUIRED PER CPIO=1759X0.15=263.85 SFT
GLAZING PROVIDED: 256 SFT

AREA OF WALL: 1759 SFT
GLAZING REQUIRED PER CPIO=1759X0.15=263.85 SFT
GLAZING PROVIDED: 256 SFT

AREA OF WALL: 1759 SFT
GLAZING REQUIRED PER CPIO=1759X0.15=263.85 SFT
GLAZING PROVIDED: 256 SFT

AREA OF WALL: 1759 SFT
GLAZING REQUIRED PER CPIO=1759X0.15=263.85 SFT
GLAZING PROVIDED: 256 SFT

Grey Smooth
Stucco

Grey
Smooth Stucco

Brown Smooth
Stucco Brown Smooth

Stucco

White Smooth
Stucco

12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF

12 SF 12 SF12 SF12 SF12 SF12 SF12 SF12 SF12 SF12 SF12 SF

12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF

12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF 12 SF
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2" stucco reveal

NORTH ELEVATION

1. WHITE SMOOTH
   STUCCO

2. GRAY  SMOOTH
   STUCCO

3. BROWN
   STUCCO

Articulation (per CPIO Sec II-2.D.2)
h) Stucco horizontal & vertical reveals of minimum of 2 inches
in depth.
h) Grey smooth & White smooth stucco finish
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Brown Smooth
Stucco

White Smooth
 Stucco

Brick finish

Gray Smooth
Stucco

EAST (FRONT) ELEVATION WEST ELEVATION

51'-0"

BUILDING MATERIAL
TOTAL FRONT ELEVATION 2983.5 S.FT
SMOOTH FINISH STUCCO 1631 S.FT 54.68 % Less than 80% per CPIO Sec

II-2.D.69.c

BRICK FINISH 643.5 21.56 %
TRANSPARENT GLAZING 729 24.43%

TRANSPARENT GLAZING ANALYSIS
1st FLOOR

TOTAL ELEVATION AREA 561
TRANSPARENT GLAZING 313 55.79% CPIO Sec II-2.D.1.a

2nd To 5th FLOOR 561 (per flr)
TOTAL ELEVATION AREA 2244
TRANSPARENT GLAZING 104  (per flr) 18.53% CPIO Sec II-2.D.1.a

Articulation (per CPIO Sec II-2.D.2)
f) Wood accents and wood trim for windows and doors;

h) Stucco horizontal & vertical reveals of minimum of 2 inches
in depth.
h) Brick finish and smooth stucco color

FRONTAGE CALCULATION

1. WHITE SMOOTH
   STUCCO

2. GRAY  SMOOTH
   STUCCO

3. BROWN
   STUCCO

4.BRICK
FINISH

D:\2023- Drona Llc\HOOVER\ES_Profile_Talavera_LoreioBrick_Grouted-1278x1346-c-default.jpg
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Each office is independently owned and operated. This is not a solicitation if your property is already listed. Keller Williams does not guarantee the accuracy of square footage, lot size, or 
other information concerning the condition or features of the property provided by the seller or obtained from public records or other sources and the buyer is advised to independently 
verify the accuracy of that information through personal inspection with appropriate licensed professionals.

OFFERING  MEMORANDUM

802 W 42ND PL, 
LOS ANGELES

Hooman Emanuel
Emanuel Real Estate Group, Inc.
424-209-0773 | 818-335-0923 cell
hemanuel126@gmail.com
DRE #01200237


